The nature of Change Order Number One and the amount of change is as follows – the 

addition of two new segments of water main installation along Center Street (Washington Street to dead 

end) and Addison Street (Washington Street to dead end). The above changes resulted in a net cost 

increase of one hundred twenty-two thousand four hundred eighty-six dollars ($122,486), for a revised 

contract price of nine hundred ninety thousand seven hundred four dollars ($990,704) with no extension 

in time. 

H:\Agenda Packets -Scanned\6-  June 2012\062612 - Board\48-  RES - Jefferson Water Main Phase I - Change Order No. 1.doc 

SECTION THREE: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage